Nurminen Logistics ▶▶▶

Change in Nurminen Logistics Plc's Management Team

Nurminen Logistics Plc

Stock Exchange Release, 6 April 2023 at 2.30 pm

Unlike previously announced, Niko Orpana, who has been appointed as a member of Nurminen Logistics' Management Team and Vice President, Multimodal & Bulk Terminal Operations, will not start working for the company on 15.5.2023 for personal reasons.

Nurminen Logistics Plc

Olli Pohjanvirta President and CEO

For more information, please contact: Olli Pohjanvirta, President and CEO, tel. +358 40 900 6977, olli.pohjanvirta@nurminenlogistics.com

DISTRIBUTION Nasdaq Helsinki Major media nurminenlogistics.com